PRINTED: 03/10/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

, , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
345458			B. WING _			C 02/01/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOURCES - TREYBURN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157 SS=D	(INJURY/DECLINE/R (g)(14) Notification of  (i) A facility must imm consult with the reside consistent with his or representative(s) whe  (A) An accident involv results in injury and h physician intervention  (B) A significant chan mental, or psychosoc deterioration in health status in either life-thr clinical complications;  (C) A need to alter tre a need to discontinue treatment due to adve commence a new form  (D) A decision to trans resident from the facil §483.15(c)(1)(ii).  (ii) When making notif (14)(i) of this section, all pertinent informatic is available and provid physician.	Changes.  ediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident en there is- ving the resident which as the potential for requiring eg in the resident's physical, ial status (that is, a enental, or psychosocial reatening conditions or eatening conditions or esse consequences, or to en of treatment); or	F1	157	()	3/1/17
	when there is-	lent representative, if any, or roommate assignment				
ADODATODY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	) DE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

02/21/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345458		B. WING		C 02/01/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712	02/01/2017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIDEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 157	Continued From page as specified in §483.  (B) A change in resid State law or regulation (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must update the address (phone number of the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterviews the facility responsible party for 1 resident. (Resident Findings included:  Resident #1 was adm 11/27/15. Diagnoses pressure, renal failure dysphagia.  The minimum data second to bowel and bladder coded as having any	e 1 10(e)(6); or  ent rights under Federal or ons as specified in paragraph i.  record and periodically mailing and email) and resident representative(s). T is not met as evidenced iew and staff and family failed to notify the changes in condition for 1 of #1)  nitted to the facility on included high blood e, osteoarthritis and  et (MDS) annual assessment alled Resident #1 was was frequently incontinent . The resident was not	F 15	,	and nain e III ng		
	facility shall promptly attending physician a	notify the resident, his or her and the resident nges in the resident 's		Interventions for residents identified as having the potential to be affected:  By 3/1/17, an audit will be completed of			
	Nurse #4 at 11:28 pn	note written on 11/30/16 by n revealed the resident had a fusing to eat her pureed diet		the facility 24 hour report form from 2/  2/14/17 to ensure any resident char in condition has been communicated v	1/17 nge		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С			
	345458 B. WING			02/	01/2017		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DEAK DE	SOURCES - TREYBURN			20	059 TORREDGE ROAD		
PEAN NE	OURCES - IRETBURN			D	URHAM, NC 27712		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	added Prostat 30 mill	broth. The note further illiters (a protein supplement healing) was started that	F	157	responsible party.  Systemic Change:		
	confused and a urine  An interview with the 1/31/17 at 3:35 pm reresident often as well and the other family in the changes in her coreported she observe while visiting and the but no one told her or anything was wrong was conducted. Nurs Resident #1 on 11/30 was no documentation informed the RP of Recondition and treatmerevealed if there was resident, the protocol supervisor, the physicand then to document's notes.  An interview was con Manager (UM) on 2/1	Responsible Party (RP) on evealed the RP visited the as another family member member was not aware of andition either. The RP d the resident on 11/30/16 resident "was not herself," the other family member with Resident #1.  Se #1 on 2/1/17 at 12:45 pm se #1 stated she took care of 1/16 and she confirmed there in to support she had esident #1 's change in ent on 11/30/16. Nurse #1 a change in condition of a was to notify the nursing cian, and the family member to the notification in the nurse ducted with the Unit 1/17 at 1:00 pm. The UM			By 3/1/17, the facility Staff Developmer Coordinator will educate all Licensed Nurses on F-157 change in condition we emphasis on proper notification of responsible party of any change in condition.  During daily clinical meeting, the 24 horeport will be audited by the Nursing Management team to ensure any chan in condition identified has been communicated with the responsible part Monitoring of the change to sustain system compliance ongoing:  Monthly for a minimum of three (3) months, the Director of Nursing will reprompleted audit results to the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee. The Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will review the audits to make recommendations to ensure compliance is sustained ongoin and determine the need for further	rith ur ge ty.	
	a change of condition nurses noticed a char expectation was to no nursing supervisor, the responsible party and	otify the unit manager or the see physician and the document the appropriate The UM confirmed that entation to support the			auditing beyond the three months.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE	SURVEY
		345458	B. WING	B. WING			C (01/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SOURCES - TREYBURN			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712	, 02,	0112011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 164 SS=D	revealed that she recivell on 11/30/16 and urine specimen due to mental status. Nurse the resident 's responsive the resident 's responsive the physician and the were any changes in and document that all An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 2/1 revealed her expectate follow the notification notifying the appropriagarty of changes in contifying the appropriagarty of changes in continuous conti	se #4 on 2/1/17 at 4:30 pm alled the resident not feeling nursing needed to obtain a president 's change in #4 reported she did not call asible party to report the resident has to notify the supervisor, responsible party if there the resident 's condition a parties were notified.  ducted with the Director of 1/17 at 4:40 pm. The DON tion of the nurses was to policy and procedure, attended the responsible condition of any resident.  3.70(i)(2) PERSONAL NTIALITY OF RECORDS  by includes accommodations, ritten and telephone sonal care, visits, and diresident groups, but this facility to provide a private int.  s a right to secure and and medical records.		157	DEFICIENCY)		3/1/17

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345458	B. WING _		C 02/01/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712	1 02/01/2017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 164	Continued From pag	ne 4	F 1	64			
	\$483.70 (i) Medical records. (2) The facility must keep confidential all information contained in the resident's records, regardless of the form or storage method of the records, except when release is- (i) To the individual, or their resident representative where permitted by applicable law; (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, payment, or health care operations, as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506; (iv) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, organ donation purposes, research purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert a serious threat to health or safety as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.512. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff and resident interviews the facility failed to maintain the resident 's privacy due to the lack of disrepair of a bathroom door in 1 of 1 resident 's room. (Resident #4) Findings included: Resident #4 was admitted to the facility on 2/8/05. Diagnoses included neuropathy and quadriplegia.			F - 164 The statements included are no admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged definerein. The plan of correction is completed in the compliance of federal regulations as outlined. in compliance with all federal ar regulations, the center has take take the actions set forth in the plan of correction. The following correction constitutes the center	state and To remain nd state n or will following plan of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345458 B. WING			С				
		345458	B. WING_			02/	01/2017	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PFAK RES	SOURCES - TREYBURN			20	059 TORREDGE ROAD			
,	JOOKOLO IKLILOKK			D	URHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 164	Continued From page	÷ 5	   F	164				
	· -	was cognitively intact. He			allegation of compliance. All alleged			
		assist with two staff assist			deficiencies cited have been or will be			
	-	ensive assist with one staff			completed by dates indicated.			
		The resident had impairment			completed by dates indicated.			
	to bilateral lower extre motorized wheelchair	emities and used a			Interventions for affected resident:			
	motorized wricelenan	ioi mobility.			Resident #4 bathroom door was repair	ad a		
	A record review of the	e care plans revealed a plan			on 2/2/17. The facility replaced Reside			
	of care for bladder an				#4 bathroom door with a brand new do			
		a. The resident required			on 2/24/17.	-		
	limited to total assist with all activities of daily living (ADLs). The appropriate goals and interventions were in place which were							
					Interventions for residents identified as			
					having the potential to be affected:			
	approachable and me							
					On 2/1/17, the Maintenance Director a	nd		
	An observation on 1/3	31/17 at 10:45 am revealed			Administrator completed a facility wide			
	the bathroom door for	r Resident #4 was in			audit of resident entrance and bathroor	n		
	disrepair. The first la	yer of the wood on the door			doors to ensure close properly. No other	∍r		
		ing in several areas. There es and surface dents noted			doors found to have latch issues.			
	on the door. The hing	ges to the left of the door			Systemic Change:			
	had peeling paint and exposed wood around				Maintenance Director will perform facili	ty		
	them. Additionally, the	he door latch area and the			audit of resident entrance and bathroor	n		
	strike plate area was	significantly worn with			doors monthly for (3) three months to			
	exposed wood which	was chipped and frayed.			ensure doors close properly.			
	The door latch would	not secure into the strike						
	plate when the door v	vas closed.			By 3/1/17, Facility Staff will be educate	d		
					by the Administrator and Maintenance			
		Maintenance Director on			Director on proper notification of dama	ged		
		evealed that he was aware			doors and completion of maintenance			
	the door was in need of repair. The MD reported that he attempted to get it fixed within the last				work order.			
	month.				Monitoring of the change to sustain			
	An interview with Res	sident #4 on 2/1/17 at 9:36			system compliance ongoing:			
		transferred him to the			Monthly for a minimum of three (3)			
	bathroom on the stan	d lift machine if he had to			months, the Director of Nursing will rep	ort		
	have a bowel movem	ent, otherwise he would use			completed audit results to the Quality			
	his urinal. The reside	ent reported his bathroom			Assurance and Performance			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С			
		345458	B. WING _			02/	01/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOURCES - TREYBURN			20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D59 TORREDGE ROAD URHAM, NC 27712		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465 SS=D	door needed to be repshut securely. The results used the bathroom, the opened. The resident fact that it did not shuprivacy while using the stated that it bothered while in the bathroom.  An interview with the 4:45 pm revealed his Maintenance Director when it was discovered summer. Additionally should have been offer room with a bathroom his safety and dignity. 483.90(h)(5) SAFE/FUNCTIONAL/EENVIRON  (h) Other Environment  The facility must provisanitary, and comfortates residents, staff and the complicable Federal, Stregulations, regarding and smoking safety the non-smoking resident This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	n since the summer. e facility was aware that the paired because it did not esident indicated when he he bathroom door remained at reported he didn't like the tropperly and he wanted his him he did not have privacy.  Administrator on 2/1/17 at expectation of the was to repair the door ed to be in disrepair last and he added the resident ered to be moved to another andoor that shut properly for example.  SANITARY/COMFORTABL  Atal Conditions  Ide a safe, functional, able environment for the public.  The public are public as and a smoking, smoking areas, that also take into account is in not met as evidenced.		164	Improvement Committee. The Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will review the audits to make recommendations to ensure compliance is sustained ongoin and determine the need for further auditing beyond the three months.  F-465 The statements included are not an	g;	3/1/17

OLIVILIV	OT OIL MEDIO, ILL G	MEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO				<del></del>	7. 0000 000 I
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
							c
		345458	B. WING			l	01/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DEAK DE	COURCES TREVRURN			20	059 TORREDGE ROAD		
PEAN RES	SOURCES - TREYBURN			D	URHAM, NC 27712		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 465	Continued From page	e 7	F.	465			
		it 's room (Resident #4).		100	admission and do not constitute		
	Findings included:				agreement with the alleged deficiencies	S	
					herein. The plan of correction is		
					completed in the compliance of state a	nd	
		nitted to the facility on 2/8/05.			federal regulations as outlined. To remain		
		neuropathy and quadriplegia.			in compliance with all federal and state		
	The Minimum Data S	let (MDS) quarterly 1/16/16 revealed the resident			regulations, the center has taken or wil take the actions set forth in the following		
					plan of correction. The following plan o	•	
	was cognitively intact. He required an extensive assistance with assist of two staff with toileting and extensive assistance of one staff with				correction constitutes the center's	1	
					allegation of compliance. All alleged		
		t had impairment to bilateral			deficiencies cited have been or will be		
	lower extremities and				completed by dates indicated.		
	wheelchair for mobilit	ty.			Interventions for affected resident:		
	An observation on 1/3	31/17 at 10:45 am revealed			interventione for uncoted resident.		
	the bathroom door for				Resident #4 bathroom door was repaire	ed	
	disrepair. The first la	yer of the wood on the door			on 2/2/17. The facility replaced Resider		
		ing in several areas. There			#4 bathroom door with a brand new do	or	
		es and surface dents noted			on 2/24/17.		
		ges to the left of the door					
		d exposed wood around			Interventions for residents identified as		
		he door latch area and the significantly worn with			having the potential to be affected:		
	· ·	was chipped and frayed.			On 2/1/17, the Maintenance Director a	nd	
		not secure into the strike			Administrator completed a facility wide		
	plate when the door v				audit of resident entrance and bathroor		
	•				doors to ensure close properly. No other	er	
		Maintenance Director (MD) am revealed that he was			doors found to have latch issues.		
	aware the door was in	n need of repair. The MD			Systemic Change:		
		npted to get it fixed within			Maintenance Director will perform facili	-	
		MD stated the new door was			audit of resident entrance and bathroor	n	
		mately \$1,250.00. The MD			doors monthly for (3) three months to		
		now how long it was in			ensure doors close properly.		
	-	ated when there were			By 3/1/17 Equility Staff will be advected	d	
		that needed to be repaired, issues to him and he took			By 3/1/17, Facility Staff will be educate by the Administrator and Maintenance	u	
	care of the concern.	issues to min and no took			Director on proper notification of damag	aed	
			1		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<b>-</b> -	

. ,		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345458			B. WING_			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040400		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	01/2017	
	to the Little of the Little			2059 TORREDGE ROAD			
PEAK RES	SOURCES - TREYBURN			DURHAM, NC 27712			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 465	am revealed the staff bathroom on the stan have a bowel movem his urinal. The reside door had been broker Resident #4 explained the door needed to be shut securely. The rest he bathroom, the bathopened.  An interview with the 4:45 pm revealed his Maintenance Director when it was discovere summer. Additionally should have been offer.	ident #4 on 2/1/17 at 9:36 transferred him to the d lift machine if he had to ent, otherwise he would use nt reported his bathroom n since the summer. d the facility was aware that e repaired because it did not sident added when he used hroom door remained  Administrator on 2/1/17 at expectation of the was to repair the door ed to be in disrepair last the headded the resident gred to be moved to another a door that shut properly for	F 4	doors and completion of maintenative work order.  Monitoring of the change to sustate system compliance ongoing:  Monthly for a minimum of three (3 months, the Director of Nursing we completed audit results to the Questian Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee. The Questian Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will review audits to make recommendations ensure compliance is sustained of and determine the need for further auditing beyond the three months.	ain  3)  vill report  vality  ew the sto ongoing;  er		